900230776 08/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
TICK & TACK AG		03/31/2011	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	record4free.tv AG		
Street Address:	Allmendstrasse 11		
City:	6312 Steinhausen		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77955625	CHATROULETTE
Serial Number:	77956285	CHATHOPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122442233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-904-1815

Email: patentlaw@ursuladay.net

Correspondent Name: Ursula B. Day Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ursula B. Day
Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1501

TRADEMARK 900230776 REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0312 P \$65.00 779556

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ursula B. Day		
Signature:	/ursula b. day/		
Date:	08/10/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TICK & TACK AG, a joint stock corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Switzerland and having offices and doing business at,

Othmarstrasse 8, 8008 Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter: "Assignor") is the

owner of the mark CHATROULETTE and CHATHOPPER and their respective

U.S. Trademark Application Nos.: 77/955,625 for CHATROULETTE and

77/956,285 for CHATHOPPER (hereinafter also referred to as the Marks)

currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, record4free.tv AG a joint stock corporation formed and

operating under the laws of Switzerland and having offices and doing business at

Allmendstrasse 11, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter: "Assignee") is

desirous of acquiring the said Marks and the respective US trademark

applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sign unto said Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and the respective US trademark

applications therefor together with any goodwill symbolized by the Marks and the

above-identified applications thereof, together with all claims for damages by

reason of past infringement of said trademarks with the right to sue for, and

collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its

successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other

-2-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0314

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

On	this	31 day	of	March,	2011	before	me	appea	ıred
Ze	zina	Ries	1	as	EO	o	f Tick	& Talk	AG
who s	signed i	it as a fr ee act	on bel	half of the i	dentified e	entity with a	uthority	to do s	D.
D -4	. 3/	T1/2011							

Date: 31311211 Witness: At Turne

Date: 1/3/12/11 Witness: